The Contractor's attention is directed to the 
provisions of Labor Code section 6705 concerning trench excavation 
safety plans.  Labor Code section 6705 provides in relevant part: 

"No contract for public works involving an estimated 
expenditure in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000), for the excavation of any trench or trenches five 
feet or more in depth, shall be awarded unless it contains a 
clause requiring submission by the contractor and 
acceptance by the awarding body or by a registered civil 
or structural engineer, employed by the awarding body, to